

**Court No. - 68**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6219 of 2019**

**Appellant :- Shiv Poojan**

**Respondent :- State Of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Dharendra Kumar Srivastava**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Srivastava,J.**

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Admit.

Summon the lower court record.

Learned A.G.A has accepted notice on behalf of State of U.P. He may file counter affidavit, if any, to the bail application within three weeks.

List this case in the week commencing 18.11.2019.

**Order Date :- 14.10.2019**

sailsh