

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6219 of 2019

Appellant :- Shiv Poojan

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Dharendra Kumar Srivastava, Neeraj Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta, J.

Sri Prem Narayan holding brief of Sri Neeraj Rai, learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment to argue in this matter.

Put up on 16.03.2021 in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 12.1.2021

AKT