

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6219 of 2019

Appellant :- Shiv Poojan

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Dharendra Kumar Srivastava, Neeraj Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta, J.

Sri Prem Narayan Singh holding brief of Sri Neeraj Rai, learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to argue the matter.

List on 23.04.2021.

Order Date :- 16.3.2021

Asha