

Court No. - 53

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6219 of 2019

Appellant :- Shiv Poojan

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Dharendra Kumar Srivastava, Neeraj Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Om Prakash-VII,J.

Sri Anil Srivastava, learned senior advocate assisted by Sri Neeraj Rai, learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned A.G.A. for the State are connected through video conferencing.

Learned A.G.A. states that some time be allowed to him to file the compliance affidavit regarding the service upon the informant.

In the circumstances, list this matter on 21.1.2022.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. is directed to file the compliance affidavit.

Order Date :- 10.1.2022

ss