



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6219 of 2019

Shiv Poojan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dharendra Kumar Srivastava, Mohd
Akhtar, Neeraj Rai, Sufiya Bano
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Neelesh Kumar Mishra

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 12.05.2026 for final hearing.
2. In the meantime, the office is directed to prepare the paper-book and provide the copy of the same to all the concerned as per Rules of this Court.

April 7, 2026
MN/-

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)