



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6219 of 2019**

Shiv Poojan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dharendra Kumar Srivastava, Mohd  
Akhtar, Neeraj Rai, Sufiya Bano  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Neelesh Kumar Mishra

---

**Court No. - 85**

**HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.**

The matter is released.

Let this appeal be placed before the appropriate Bench after soliciting orders from Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

**(Manoj Bajaj,J.)**

**May 12, 2026**

R./